January 9, 2021
NTTA

Novice Cup Trial 30 riders

Bulcher, TX RRMT

P/C to sunny, dry, cold 48 degrees

CADET
Sylvie Briunsma

ROOKIE
Evan Bruinsma

NOVICE
Bradyn Miller
Camden Duval

SR AM

Colin Botha
Jim Byrne

Bill Kunstmann
Ray French
Scott Gasser
John Armour

AMATEUR
DARRYL SMITH
Devin Wolansky
Adam Rasmussen
Josh Armour

Joe Knisel

Lance Talkington

INTERMEDIATE
Scott Tipton

SR PM
Bobby Reece
Layne Nelson

EXPERT
James Towle
Mark Robin

MASTER
Taylor Duval
Carson Reece
Adam Hall
Benji Dalgleish

38

39
48

19
28
38
43
43
64

23/19
34/12
68/14
72/30
82/26
82/26

34

20

20
31

14
18
19
24

1ST

1ST

1ST
2nd

1ST
2nd
3rd
4t 6c-6 1s-5 2s
5t 6¢-6 1s-3 2s
6th

1ST Novice Cup Winner
an
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1ST

1ST
2nd

1st
an

1ST
2nd
3rd
4th 5¢s



2021 Novice Cup Results continued

MASTER cont.
Haydn Franklin
Matthew Schubert
Dylan Lozano
Jacob Franklin

BJ Miller

26
35

5t 5¢s
6th

7th

8th
DNF

2021 NTTA President’s Cup Trial 20 riders
Sunday, January 10, 2021
Overcast, cold, dry, calm 40 degrees

ROOKIE
Evan Bruinsma

NOVICE
Bradyn Miller

AMATEUR

Adam Rasmussen
Josh Armour

Joe Knisel

SR AM
Bill Kunstmann

INTERMEDIATE
Scott Tipton

EXPERT
Daniel Hunt
Bobby Reece
James Towle
Mark Robin

MASTER
CARSEN REECE
Benji Dalgleish
Taylor Duval
Haydn Franklin
Matt Schubert
Adam Hall
Jacob Franklin
BJ Miller
Dylan Lozano

10

26

27
45
61

18

35

16
16
29

2/7
4/7
3/11
11/13
5/22
6/22
11/19
7/24
17/28

1ST

1ST

1ST

2nd
3rd

1ST

1ST

1ST
2" 14¢-6 1s
3rd 14c¢-5 1s
4th

1t President’s Cup Winner
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th



2021 NTTA NC Trial / President’s Cup Trial:
Thank you to everyone who was a part of the Trial construction including: Davis Wilson and Scott Tipton
And to the Observers several of who gave up riding to help and to those who scored two days!

Jim Byrne (3), Scott Gasser (2), John Armour(2), Josh Armour, Ray French, Dylan Lozano, Scott
Tipton(2), Jacob Franklin, Haydn Franklin, Layne Nelson(2), Ray Roblin, Wayne Brannon, Bobby Reece,
Matt Schubert, Carsen Reece, James Towle, Bill Kunstmann, Adam Rasmussen, Joe Knisel



