January 9, 2021 NTTA Novice Cup Trial 30 riders Bulcher, TX RRMT P/C to sunny, dry, cold 48 degrees					
<b>CADET</b> Sylvie Briunsma	38	1 <sup>st</sup>			
<b>ROOKIE</b> Evan Bruinsma	2	1 <sup>st</sup>			
<b>NOVICE</b> Bradyn Miller Camden Duval	39 48	1 <sup>ST</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>			
<b>SR AM</b> Colin Botha Jim Byrne Bill Kunstmann Ray French Scott Gasser John Armour	19 28 38 43 43 64		5 1s-5 2s 5 1s-3 2s		
AMATEUR DARRYL SMITH Devin Wolansky Adam Rasmussen Josh Armour Joe Knisel Lance Talkington	23/19 34/12 68/14 72/30 82/26 82/26		Novice Cup Winner		
INTERMEDIATE Scott Tipton	34	1 <sup>st</sup>			
<b>SR PM</b> Bobby Reece Layne Nelson	6 20	1 <sup>s⊤</sup> 2nd			
<b>EXPERT</b> James Towle Mark Robin	20 31	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>			
<b>MASTER</b> Taylor Duval Carson Reece Adam Hall Benji Dalgleish	14 18 19 24	1 <sup>ST</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5cs			

## 2021 Novice Cup Results continued

## MASTER cont.

Haydn Franklin	24	5 <sup>th</sup> 5cs
Matthew Schubert	26	6 <sup>th</sup>
Dylan Lozano	35	7 <sup>th</sup>
Jacob Franklin	36	8 <sup>th</sup>
BJ Miller		DNF

# 2021 NTTA President's Cup Trial 20 riders Sunday, January 10, 2021 Overcast, cold, dry, calm 40 degrees

#### ROOKIE

Evan Bruinsma	10	1 <sup>st</sup>
NOVICE		
Bradyn Miller	26	1 <sup>st</sup>
AMATEUR		
Adam Rasmussen	27	<b>1</b> <sup>ST</sup>
Josh Armour	45	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Joe Knisel	61	3 <sup>rd</sup>
SR AM		
Bill Kunstmann	18	1 <sup>st</sup>
INTERMEDIATE		
Scott Tipton	35	1 <sup>st</sup>
EXPERT		
Daniel Hunt	6	1 <sup>st</sup>
Bobby Reece	16	2 <sup>nd</sup> 14c-6 1s
James Towle	16	3rd 14c-5 1s
Mark Robin	29	4 <sup>th</sup>
MASTER		
CARSEN REECE	2/7	1 <sup>st</sup> President's Cup Winner
Benji Dalgleish	4/7	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Taylor Duval	3/11	3 <sup>rd</sup>
Haydn Franklin	11/13	
Matt Schubert	5/22	5 <sup>th</sup>
Adam Hall	6/22	6 <sup>th</sup>
Jacob Franklin	11/19	
BJ Miller	7/24	8 <sup>th</sup>
Dylan Lozano	17/28	9 <sup>th</sup>

## 2021 NTTA NC Trial / President's Cup Trial:

Thank you to everyone who was a part of the Trial construction including: *Davis Wilson* and *Scott Tipton* And to the Observers several of who gave up riding to help and to those who scored two days!

Jim Byrne (3), Scott Gasser (2), John Armour(2), Josh Armour, Ray French, Dylan Lozano, Scott Tipton(2), Jacob Franklin, Haydn Franklin, Layne Nelson(2), Ray Roblin, Wayne Brannon, Bobby Reece, Matt Schubert, Carsen Reece, James Towle, Bill Kunstmann, Adam Rasmussen, Joe Knisel